Cash and cash equivalents 302,380 – 30,589,100 33,589,405 – 29,706,492
Trade and other payables (1,424,724) – (9,072,975) (7,310,708) (166,021) (19,563,684)

Currency exposure (1,122,344) – 22,521,036 26,278,697 (166,021) 12,940,357

The Company 2009 2008
United
 States

Dollars

Hong
kong

Dollars
Singapore

Dollars

United
 states
Dollars

Hong
Kong

 Dollars
singapore

Dollars
RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB

Trade and other receivables – – – – – 2,797,549
Cash and cash equivalents 130,141 – 29,967,509 3,557 – 25,856,580
Trade and other payables (1,424,724) – (139,125,744) (135,584,576) (166,021) (19,563,684)

Currency exposure (1,294,583) – (109,158,235) (135,581,019) (166,021) 9,090,445

 Sensitivity	analysis	for	foreign	currency	risk

 A strengthening of RMB, as indicated below, against the United states Dollars (“UsD”), Hong Kong Dollars (“HKD”)
singapore Dollars (“sGD”) at 31 December would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss after tax by the
amounts shown below. This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group considered
to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
interest rates, remain constant.

The Group 2009 2008
RMB RMB

Profit/(loss),
net of tax

RMB

Increased/
(decreased)

in equity
RMB

Profit/(loss),
net of tax

RMB

Increased/
(decreased)

in equity
RMB

UsD strengthened 1% (2008 - 1%) (8,418) (8,418) 197,090 197,090
HKD strengthened 1% (2008 - 1%) – – (1,245) (1,245)
sGD strengthened 1% (2008 - 1%) 169,397 169,397 97,549 97,549

82 YING LI INTERNATIONAL REAL EsTATE LIMITED

NOTEs TO THE FINANCIAL sTATEMENTs (CONT'D)

25 FINANCIAL RISk MANAGEMENT OBjECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D)

 Sensitivity	analysis	for	foreign	currency	risk (cont'd)

The Company 2009 2008
RMB RMB

Profit/(loss),
net of tax

RMB

Increased/
(decreased)

in equity
RMB

Profit/(loss),
net of tax

RMB

Increased/
(decreased)

in equity
RMB

UsD strengthened 1% (2008 - 1%) (11,262) (11,262) (1,179,554) (1,179,554)
HKD strengthened 1% (2008 - 1%) – – (1,444) (1,444)
sGD strengthened 1% (2008 - 1%) (960,592) (960,592) 79,995 79,995

26 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

 Fair values

 The carrying amounts of the financial assets and financial liabilities with a maturity of less than one year approximate
their fair values due to the short period to maturity.

27 DISPOSAL OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

 In 2008, subsequent to the completion of the reverse acquisition, the Company disposed of the business of bathroom,
kitchen	 products	 and	 accessories	 to	 Showy	 Pte	 Ltd	 for	 a	 cash	 consideration	 of	 RMB22,168,959	 (SGD4,664,203),
determined on a willing-seller and willing-buyer basis, based on the fair value of the assets and liabilities.